Amendment No. 1 to Agreement No. 2018-0282-CSD/KE

AMENDMENT NO. 1
TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN SANTA FE COUNTY
' AND TERRI WERNER

This Amendment is made and entered into as of this % day of ﬁqgu.s + .2019byand
between Santa Fe County (the County), a political subdivision of the state of New Mexico, and
Terri Werner (the Contractor).

WHEREAS, on August 3, 2018, the County and Contractor entered into Agreement No.
2018-0282-CSD/KE (the Agreement) for the services of event coordinator for the Stanley
Cyclone Center; and

WHEREAS, according to Article 15 (No Oral Modifications; written Amendment
required) of the Agreement, the parties may amend the Agreement by an instrument in writing
executed by the parties; and

WHEREAS, by this Amendment No. | the County wishes to extend the term of the
Agreement for one year and increase the compensation payable to the Contractor by the sum of
$100,000.00; and

WHEREAS, both parties desire to enter into this Amendment No. 1,

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

I. Article 3.A.]1 (Compensation) is amended by inserting a subparagraph a) to read:

a) By Amendment No. 1, the compensation payable to the Contractor is

increased by the sum of $100.000.00. The total amount payable to the

Contractor for the term of this Agreement shall not exceed $200,000.00.
inclusive of NM gross receipts tax.

[0S

Article 4 (Effective Date and Term) is amended by inserting a subparagraph a) to read:

a) By Amendment No. | to this Agreement, the term of the Agreement is
extended from August 3, 2019 to August 3, 2020,

3. All other provisions of the Agreement not specifically amended or modified by this
Amendment No. 1 shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties have duly executed this Amendment as of the date of
last signature by the parties.

SANTA FE COUNTY:

i & k_\ L]

"qﬁlf&c.ﬂf?m@ 9519
Katherine Miller i Date

Santa Fe County Manager



Amendment No. 1 to Agreement No. 2018-0282-CSD/KE

Approved as to form:

%A@.@,&L 3-2-9

R. Bruce Frederick Date
Santa Fe County Attorney

Finance Department:

O s721
Gar}7 L. J.Gfron Date
Finance Director
CONTRACTOR:
Signature Date

Fﬁnt name and title



Amendment No. 1 to Agreement No. 2018-0282-CSD/KE

Approved as to forms:

R. Bruce Frederick Date
Santa Fe County Attorney

Finance Department:

Gary L, 1. Giron Date

Finance Director

co RACT(E?:
g .VQU@EM g-1-19

Signature ' Date

“Teer, \Z Wacnor l’f\}e.,d; @od,!.;-am

Print name and title

]






